BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD

ROUTE 1 (2025-26)
Bus NO. 31

ELOOR- ALUVA- KALAMASSERY - CHANGAMPUZHA NAGAR - EDAPPALLY TOLL JN.- UNICHIRA-

Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
PUTHIYA ROAD - ELOOR 7.00 4.40
POTTERY SCHOOL 7.05 4.33
COMPANY PADI 7.10 4.32
KSRTC GARRAGE 7.12 4.30
ALUVA MARKET STOP 7.15 4.24
ALUVA MARKET - (U TURN) 7.16 4.25
PERIYAR TVS 7.19 4.22
AMBATTUKAVU 7.21 4.21
MUTTOM 7.25 4.20
PREMIER JN 7.30 4.18
APPOLO PUNCHING CABIN 7.35 4.17
LITTLE FLOWER L.T.I 7.38 4.15
PATHADIPALAM 7.42 4.05
EDAPPALLY TOLL 7.44 4.01
PARUTHERIPALAM 7.45 3.59
PSN AUTOMOBILES 7.46 3.58
PCM 7.48 3.56
UNICHIRA 7.50 3.55
THRIKKAKARA PIPELINE JN. 7.51 3.54
THRIKKAKARA TEMPLE 7.52 3.53
KRISHNA KRIPA RESIDENCY 7.54 3.52
JUDGEMUKKU 7.55 3.50
BMC 7.57 3.48
KAKKANAD TRIANGLE TOWER 8.00 347
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD

ROUTE 2 (2025-26)

Bus No 30

Punnorcode - Pukkattupady - Kizhakkambalam - Kuzhivelippady Thevakkal- Kangarapady-

Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
PUKKATTUPADY- PALLIKKUTTY 7.00 4.37
CHARTER SCHOOL 7.04 4.40
ST. MARYS SCHOOL THAMARACHAL 7.06 4.42
SREEJESH ROAD KIZHAKKAMBALAM 7.10 4.45
PUNNORCODE / PAZHAMTHOTTAM 7.15 4.50
ACHAPPAN KAVALA 7.18 4.55
KIZHAKKAMBALAM JUNCTION 7.20 5.00
THAMARACHAL JUNCTION 7.22 5.05
SAMARITAN HOSPITAL 7.25 5.10
PUKKATTUPADY JUNCTION 7.27 4.35
PALANCHERIMUKAL 7.30 4.30
MALEKKAPPADY 7.32 4.28
KMEA ENGGINEERING COLLEGE 7.35 4.25
KMJ CONVENTION CENTRE 7.37 4.20
KUZHIVELIPPADY 7.38 4.19
PANCHAYATH ROAD JN. 7.39 4.18
THEVAKKAL 7.40 4.17




KANGARAPPADY TOWN HALL 7.45 4.00
MUNDAMPALAM N 7.50 3.50
SCHOOL 8.20 3.45

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD

ROUTE 3 (2025-26)

KTC-3
Vyttila-Thammanam-Stadium- Mamangalam_- Palarivattom- Alinchuvadu- Vennala-
Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
VYTTILAJN. 7.10 4.50
PONNURUNNI - TEMPLE 7.12 4.48
ANCHUMURI 7.13 4.47
THAMMANAM JN. 7.15 4.46
THAMMANAM PUTHIYA ROAD 7.16 4.45
PALLINADA 7.17 4.44
SAMSKARA JN. 7.18 4.43
PALARIVATTOM JANATHA 7.22 4.37
KALOOR STADIUM 7.23 4.35
MAMANGALAM 7.26 4.38
EDAPPALLY HIGH SCHOOL 7.27 4.40
PALARIVATTOM JN. 7.30 4.30
PALARIVATTOM TELE EXCHANGE 7.32 4.25
ALINCHUVADU JN. 7.35 4.20
FEDERAL PARK 7.37 4.19
VENNALA POST OFFICE 7.38 4.18
THYCKAVU JN. 7.39 4.17
CLEARWAY APTS. 7.40 4.16
VENNALA SCHOOL 7.42 4.14
V GUARD 7.45 4.13
PALACHUVADU BRIDGE 7.47 411
PALACHUVADU JUNCTION 7.49 4.10
ST. MAXMILLAN COLBE CHURCH 7.51 4.08
OLIKUZHI 7.53 4.05
SATELLITE TOWNSHIP 7.55 4.02
KADAMUTTOM JN. 7.56 4.00
GOVT UP SCHOOL PADAMUGAL 7.57 3.57
SFS ZINNIA 7.58 3.56
PADAMUGAL JN. 8.00 3.55
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45
BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD
ROUTE 4- (2025-26)
Bus No 2
Edachira- Infopark- Kent Brahmapuram
Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
PRAKRITI GREEN VISTAS 7.27 4.15
GALAXY FLAT 7.30 4.17
DD GREEN WOODS 7.33 4.20




SKYLINE IVY LEAGUE 7.35 4.10
HOYSALA DEZIRE 7.37 4.13
OLIVE KALISTA 7.45 4.05
OLIVE COURTYARD 7.48 4.00
KENT MAHAL- BRAHMAPURAM 7.55 3.55
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD
ROUTE 5 (2025-26)

Busno 26
Pachalam-High Court-Kaloor-Elamakkara-Edappally- Kunnumpuram-Oberon
Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
N.K. SREEDHARAN ROAD 7.00 5.00
PACHALAM 7.06 4.55
AYYAPPANKAVU 7.07 4.19
POWER HOUSE ROAD 7.10 4.48
OLD RAILWAY STATION ROAD 7.11 4.47
KOMBARA JN. 7.13 4.46
HIGH COURT 7.15 4.45
KALOOR JN. 7.19 4.38
PAVAKKULAM TEMPLE 7.20 4.37
LITTLE FLOWER CHURCH 7.22 4.34
THANNIKKAL 7.23 4.33
PERANDOOR 7.26 4.30
PUNNAKKAL JN. 7.30 4.28
PALLADIUM FLAT 7.31 4.27
KALPAKA FORT PALACE 7.32 4.26
GYMNASEUM 7.32 4.25
DEVANKULANGARA TEMPLE 7.33 4.24
CHANGAMPUZHA PARK 7.34 4.23
EDAPPALLY CHURCH 7.35 4.22
EDAPPALLY KUNNUMPURAN JN. 7.43 4.15
EDAPPAALLY SIGNAL JN. 7.50 4.05
OBERON MALL 7.51 4.02
NSS HOSTEL 7.52 4.01
PADIVATTOM L.P. SCHOOL 7.53 4.00
PADIVATTOM JN. 7.54 3.58
PENTA QUEEN 7.55 3.57
CHEMBUMUKKU 7.57 3.56
VAZHAKKALA 8.00 3.55
NILGIRIS SUPER MARKET 8.10 3.47
SCHOOL 8.15 3.40

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD
ROUTE 6 (2025-26)

Busno 9

Thanapadam - Thuthiyur - DLF- Infra Vantage




Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
THAANAPADAM 7.20 4.12
V.B MIST 7.22 4.14
V.B. PARK 7.24 4.15
V.B SPRING 7.26 4.17
V.BWOOD (OPP H.No-52) 7.28 4.19
BAVA - BLUE CHIP 7.30 4.20
ASSET E VALLEY 7.32 4.21
HIGHNESS GRACE GARDEN 7.34 4.22
TV - STATION 7.36 4.24
DD GOLDEN GATE 7.45 4.29
SCHOOL 8.05 4.05
2nd Trip Bus no 9
DLF NEW TOWN 8.00 3.50
INFRA VANTAGE 8.12 3.48
SCHOOL 8.15 3.40

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD
ROUTE. 7 (2025-26)
Kottakkal - NGO Qtrs.- Fire Station- MIR- Regal County- SFS Homes- Shwas

Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
KOTTAKKAL ARYAVAIDYA SALA 7.15 4.30
VALSALYAM DAY CARE 7.20 4.28
STRAWBERRY TOTS 7.25 4.27
AMBADIMOOLA 7.30 4.25
NPOL 7.32 4.22
NGO QUARTERS 7.34 4.20
HNO .84 MYTHRIPURAM ROAD 7.37 4.15
YOUTH HOSTEL 7.39 4.12
FIRE STATION 7.40 4.10
KIZHAKKEKARA ROAD - MIR FLAT 7.43 4.00
REGAL COUNTY FLAT 7.47 3.58
KUNNUMPURAM JUNCTION 7.51 3.55
SCHOOL 8.00 3.50
2nd Trip Busno 15
SFS HOMES 8.10 3.48
SHWAS FLATS 8.15 3.47
TRINITY 8.17 3.45
SCHOOL 8.20 3.40

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD

ROUTE .8 (2025-26)

CUSAT- Toshiba Jn. -Vallathol Jn.- Kollamkudimugal- C14 Kent Palm Villa- Gino Tourist




Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
CHANGAMPUZHA NAGAR KALAMASSERY 7.15 4.30
CHACHAJI ROAD 7.17 4.27
SUBURBAN HEIGHTS 7.20 4.25
VIDYA NAGAR 7.22 4.24
CUSAT 7.23 4.22
ST.JOSEPH SCHOOL 7.25 4.20
ST.PAULS COLLEGE 7.27 4.17
TOSHIBA JN. 7.28 4.15
VALLATHOL JN. 7.30 4.14
NAIPUNNYA ACADEMY 7.32 4.12
VIJO BHAVAN CEMETERY 7.35 4.10
KIDZ VILLE PLAY SCHOOL 7.37 4.08
KOLLAMKUDIMUGAL JN. 7.38 4.07
BHAVANI APTS. 7.39 4.06
SKY ULTIMA APTS. 7.40 4.05
COPPER HILLS FLAT 7.41 4.04
S.JI. HIGH POINT 7.42 4.03
VAANACHIRAKAL DEVI TEMPLE 7.43 4.02
NOEL SERINA APT. 7.47 4.00
KUNNIPADOM ROAD 7.55 3.58
GINO TOURIST HOME 7.58 3.56
THRIKKAKARA POLICE STATION 8.00 3.53
CIVIL STATION 8.03 3.50
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD

ROUTE 9- (2025-26)

Bus No. 1

NCC GREEN VALLEY
NCC GREEN VALLEY 7.40 4.05
NCC LAUREL 7.42 4.04
PRESTIGE FLAT 7.45 4.00
KUZHIKKATTUMOOLA 7.50 3.57
ROYAL CROWN APTS. 7.53 3.55
NILAMPATHINJIMUGAL 7.54 3.54
ABAD BLUECHIP 7.55 3.53
INFOPARK PLOICE STATION 7.58 3.50
SCHOOL 8.00 3.45

2nd Trip Busno 1
TRINITY WORLD 8.05 3.50
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD
ROUTE - 10 (2025-26)

Busno 23
Morakkala Jn.- Pallikkara - Navodaya- Athani- Nilampathinjimugal -
Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
DD DIAMOND VALLEY 7.15 4.40

YMCA MORAKKALA 7.17 4.35




ST. MARY'S SCHOOL MORAKKALA ]JN. 7.19 4.32
PALLIKKARA 7.20 4.30
WONDERLA 7.23 4.25
MANAKKAKADAVU 7.25 4.22
VIKASAVANI 7.28 4.20
THENGODE 7.30 4.15
NAVODAYA JN. 7.35 4.10
MANJOORAN ORCHID MEADOWS 7.38 4.08
ATHANI JN. 7.40 4.07
CPWD QTRS. 7.42 4.06
NOEL SIGNATURE 7.43 4.05
DIVINE PROVIDENCE 7.45 4.00
CONFIDENT CAPELLA 7.47 3.58
THAAL KITCHEN 7.48 3.56
HEERA VASTUGRAMAM 7.50 3.55
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45

BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD

ROUTE - 11 (2025-26)
Bus no 32

Kangarappady- DD Misty Hills- Purva - Surabhi Nagar

Boarding Point Morning Time Evening Time
KANGARAPPADY 7.30 4.25
ST. GEORGE CHURCH 7.32 4.22
MGM CONVENTION CENTRE 7.33 4.20
MOONNEKKAVU TEMPLE 7.35 4.19
MILLUMPADY 7.37 4.17
DD MISTY HILLS FLAT 7.40 4.15
HOLY FAITH LAKE VIEW APTS. 7.50 4.12
PURVA ETERNITY 7.55 4.05
KENT PLAM VILLA 8.05 3.55
SURABHI NAGAR 8.10 3.50
SCHOOL 8.15 3.45
BHAVAN'S ADARSHA VIDYALAYA, KAKKANAD
ROUTE - 12 (2025-26)
Bus No. 33
Rajagiri Valley- Chackolas Heights- Happy Homes- DD Golden Gate -
Confident Indus- Thuthiyoor

CHACKOLAS HEIGHTS 7.45 3.45
JEWEL HOMES 7.48 3.48
S R HEIGHTS 7.50 3.50
RAJAGIRI VALLEY 7.52 3.53
HAPPY HOMES 7.55 3.55
INFRA MEADOWS 7.58 3.57




DD GOLDEN GATE 8.00 4.00
CONFIDENT - INDUS 8.02 4.02
NJN METIO APTS. 8.05 4.04
OUR LADY OF DOLOURS CHURCH 8.08 4.07
AANAMUKKU JN. 8.10 4.08
INDIRA GANDHI NAGAR (turn) 8.12 4.10
SCHOOL 8.2 3.40




